facilitate the best pricing and will bring the maximum financial benefit to the taxpayers for said 
equipment; and 

http://www.auctionsinternational.com/
http://www.auctionsinternational.com/

WHEREAS, bids have been placed upon the 2015 Ford and an offer through Auctions 
International has been received in the amount of Thirty-Two Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 
Dollars ($ 32,200.00); and 
 WHEREAS, the proposed actions have been deemed to be a Type II action pursuant to 6 
N.Y.C.R.R. Part 617. 
 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS 
 RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that, pursuant to Section 142(5) of the New York State 
Highway Law, this Board authorizes the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of Highway to sell the 
aforementioned 2015 Ford, as is and without express or implied warranty, for a purchase price of 
Thirty-Two Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($ 32,200.00) through Auctions 
International (www.auctionsinternational.com); and it is 
 RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of 
Highways is hereby authorized to sign any papers and take all actions to give full force and effect to

[...]

presence of Eurasian watermilfoil, authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute a contract for 
professional services for assistance in completion of the State Environmental Quality Review 
process, including any necessary Environmental Impact Statement with Ecologic, LLC of 
Cazenovia, New York, for an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Ninety Dollars and 00/100 
($6,090.00) without prior written authorization, conditioned upon final review by the Attorney for 
the Town. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 
      Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes